

Misc 22 of 60 of 2024, Reg. No.-53 of 2024

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur(JO Code WB01207)

Order Dated 21.11.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the interim maintenance petition of this case positively i/d ex-parte and filing Affidavit of Assets and Liabilities by the OP in the mean time.

Both parties are present with hazira.

Heard interim maintenance petition in full from both sides.

Fix 13.01.2025 for order and filing Affidavit of Assets and Liabilities by the OP in the mean time.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur.